# AGENDA FOR OCTOBER 17, 2024 at 7:00 PM ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

- <u>Meeting Called To Order</u>: The Mayor calls the Regular monthly meeting of the Alloway Township Committee for October 17, 2024 to order. This meeting has been properly advertised in the Township designated newspapers according to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231.
- <u>Pledge Of Allegiance</u>: Please stand and join in a salute to our Flag.
- Moment of Prayer: Pastor Mike Eggenburg, Alloway Baptist Church will open the meeting in prayer • Roll Call September 16, 2024 Finance • Minutes: September 19, 2024 Regular & Executive Session Minutes Motion \_\_\_\_; Second \_\_\_\_; Roll Call: \_\_\_\_ Motion to pay October Bills that were approved by the Finance Committee • Payment of Bills: Motion Second Roll Call (Pursuant to Resolution No. 24-07, there is a time limit of three (3) minutes per person) • Public Session: Motion to Open \_\_\_\_ 2nd \_\_\_ / Motion to Close \_\_\_ 2nd \_\_\_\_ Motion to Open Public Hearing and have Second & Final Reading by Title • Ordinance No. 564 Second & Final Reading ; 2nd ; Roll Call , , "An Ordinance Amending the Salary Ranges for Certain Officers and Employees of (Adoption) the Township of Alloway in the County of Salem" Mayor Invite Questions/Comments From Public; Motion to Close Public Hearing: ; 2nd ; Roll Call , , Motion for Adoption ; 2nd ; Roll Call , , Motion to Open Public Hearing and have Second & Final Reading by Title • Ordinance No. 565 ; 2nd ; Roll Call \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, **Second & Final Reading** 'An Ordinance Amending §18-6 of the Code of the Township of Alloway Known as (Adoption) "Tax Collector - Creation of Office; Election; Term and Duties" in its entirety' Mayor Invite Questions/Comments From Public; Motion to Close Public Hearing: \_\_\_\_; 2nd \_\_\_\_; Roll Call \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_, Motion for Adoption \_\_\_\_; 2nd \_\_\_\_; Roll Call \_\_\_, \_\_\_, • Ordinance No. 566 Motion for **Introduction and First Reading** by Title: \_\_\_\_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_\_; **Introduction & First** Clerk to read title: "An Ordinance Fixing the Salary Ranges for Certain Officers and Reading Employees of the Township of Alloway in the County of Salem " Motion to Publish and Set Hearing Date and Time for: *Thursday, November 21*, **2024** at 7:00 p.m. at the Regular Meeting : \_\_\_\_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_. The Township Committee will be voting and adopting Resolutions 24-94 through 24-95 by Consent Agenda

To Vote: Motion \_\_\_\_\_; Second \_\_\_\_\_; Roll call / To Adopt: Motion \_\_\_\_\_; Second \_\_\_\_\_; Roll call

• Resolution 24-94	Appointing Lois Yarrington Certified Municipal Finance Officer/Qualified Purchasing
	Agent

• **Resolution 24-95** Appointing Jena Dolbow Deputy Treasurer

• Motion:	Authorizing Municipal Clerk to Approve NJ ABC Extension of Premises Application
	for Dirty Jersey Tavern
	Motion; 2nd; All in favor

### • Committee Reports:

- > Committeeman Angelus
- > Deputy Mayor Leady

## • Mayor's Report:

### • Announcements:

- > October 26, 2024: Annual Halloween Parade at 7:00pm (Rain Date: October 27, 2024 at 6:00pm)
- > October 31, 2024: Halloween Day--No Official Time is Set for Trick or Treat;
- > November 11, 2024: Municipal Offices Closed (Veterans Day)
- > November 11, 2024: Veterans Day Service at the Municipal Building @ 11 am
- > Alloway Baptist Church has installed a "Blessings Box" located on the Corner of West Main and Cedar Street. The purpose of the box is to assist any Alloway resident in need of nonparishable food items as well as toiletries. Individuals can take whatever items they may need fee of charge from the box. Donations are welcomed and can be placed directly into the box, which is regularly checked for any expired items.
- > NOTICE OF CHANGE IN POLLING LOCATION: Please be advised that the polling location for the 2024General Election has changed to the Alloway Township Fire Hall located at 17 East Main Street. Please contact the Municipal Clerks office with questions or concerns.

## • Adjournment: